505794970 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5841799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON WIPER BLADE CO., LTD.	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO WIPER SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	390 UMEDA, KOSAI
City:	SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	431-0493

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7587782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005-0228A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANAE GALLUN
SIGNATURE:	/Janae Gallun/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 45

source=Commercial Register-0228#page1.tif source=Commercial Register-0228#page2.tif source=Commercial Register-0228#page3.tif source=Commercial Register-0228#page4.tif source=Commercial Register-0228#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051142 FRAME: 0038

505794970

source=Commercial Register-0228#page6.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page7.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page8.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page9.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page10.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page11.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page12.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page13.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page14.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page15.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page16.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page17.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page18.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page19.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page20.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page21.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page22.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page23.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page24.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page25.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page26.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page27.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page28.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page29.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page30.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page31.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page32.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page33.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page34.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page35.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page36.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page37.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page38.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page39.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page40.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page41.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page42.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page43.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page44.tif
source=Commercial Register-0228#page45.tif

Certificate of All Closed Matters

Denso Wiper Systems, Inc.

311, Aza Numagashira, Shimotakayanagi, Kazo-shi, Saitama-ken

Company Reg. No.	0300-01-032632		
Company Name	Nippon Wiper Blade Co., Ltd.		
	Denso Wiper Systems, Inc.	Changed on October 1, 2019	
		Registered on October 1,	
		2019	
Head Office	311, Aza Numagashira, Oaza	Shimotakayanagi, Kazo-shi,	
	Saitama-ken		
	311, Aza Numagashira,	Changed on March 23, 2010	
	Shimotakayanagi, Kazo-shi,	Amended on March 30, 2010	
	Saitama-ken		
Means of Public	Public notice from the Company shall be published in the Official		
Notice	Gazette.	n be published in the Official	
TVOICE	Guzene.		
	Public notice from the Company shall	Changed on June 14, 2006	
	be given by way of publication in the		
	Official Gazette.	Registered on June 27, 2006	
Date of Incorporation	March 25, 1965		
Business Purposes	1. Manufacture and sales of wiper arm blades; and		
	2. Any and all other business incider	ntal to those mentioned in the	
	foregoing item		
	1. Manufacture and sales of wiper arm blades;		
	2. Manufacture and sales of parts and supplies related to those		
	mentioned in the foregoing item; and		
	3. Any and all other business incider	ital to those mentioned in the	
	<u>foregoing item</u> Changed on June 14, 2006 Registered on June 27, 2006		
	1. Design, manufacture and sales of wiper system and washer		
	system products, etc.;		
	2. Design, manufacture and sales of parts and supplies related to		
	those mentioned in the foregoing it		
L	1		

Reference No.: A-729829 *Underline indicates cancellation.

Total Number of Authorized Shares	3. Any and all other business incidental or related to those mentioned in any of the foregoing items Changed on October 1, 2019 Registered on October 1, 2019 360,000 shares	
Total Number of Issued/Outstanding Shares, and their Classes and Numbers	Total number of issued/outstanding shares: 144,000 shares	
Provisions to the Effect That Share Certificates to be Issued	The Company shall issue share certificates for its shares. Registered on May 22, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Amount of Capital	Discontinued on October 1, 2019 Registered on October 1, 2019 450,000,000 Japanese yen	
Provisions Relating to Restriction on Transfer of Shares	Approval of the Board of Directors shall be required for acquisition by transfer of any of the shares issued by the Company. Established on April 20, 2007 Registered on April 25, 2007	
Matters Relating to Board Members	Director: Katsuaki Fukui	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
	Director: Katsuaki Fukui	Reappointed on June 14, 2006 Registered on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 19, 2007
	Director: Toshio Nagara	Registered on July 2, 2007 Reappointed on June 17, 2004
		Resigned on June 14, 2005

	Registered on June 23, 2005
Director: Takuo Inukai	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
	Resigned on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
<u>Director: Katsuji Tabei</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
<u>Director: Katsuji Tabei</u>	Reappointed on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
<u>Director: Hitoshi Minorikawa</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
Director: Hitoshi Minorikawa	Reappointed on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
	Resigned on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
Director: Isamu Tooi	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
	Resigned on June 14, 2005
	Registered on June 23, 2005
Director: Hitoshi Sakurai	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
	Resigned on June 14, 2005

	Registered on June 23, 2005
Director: Masaru Sugiura	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
	Resigned on June 14, 2005
	Registered on June 23, 2005
Director: Makoto Takabayashi	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
<u>Director: Makoto Takabayashi</u>	Reappointed on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
<u>Director: Makoto Takabayashi</u>	Reappointed on June 19, 2007
Dinastan' Makata Takabayashi	Registered on July 2, 2007
<u>Director: Makoto Takabayashi</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
	Resigned on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
Director: Seigo Isshiki	Appointed on June 17, 2004
	Reappointed on June 14,
<u>Director: Seigo Isshiki</u>	2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
Director: Seigo Isshiki	Reappointed on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
<u>Director: Seigo Isshiki</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2008

		Registered on June 30, 2008
	<u>Director: Seigo Isshiki</u>	Reappointed on June 16, 2009
		Registered on June 29, 2009
		Resigned on June 17, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
	<u>Director: Haruki Mori</u>	Appointed on June 17, 2004
	<u>Director: Haruki Mori</u>	Reappointed on June 14, 2006
		Registered on June 27, 2006
		Resigned on June 19, 2007
		Registered on July 2, 2007
	<u>Director: Satoshi Watanabe</u>	Appointed on June 14, 2005
		Registered on June 23, 2005
		Resigned on June 14, 2006
		Registered on June 27, 2006
	<u>Director: Michinobu Maekawa</u>	Appointed on June 14, 2005
		Registered on June 23, 2005
		Reappointed on June 14, 2006
		Registered on June 27, 2006
		Resigned on June 19, 2007
		Registered on July 2, 2007
	Director: Sentaro Takimoto	Appointed on June 14, 2005
		Registered on June 23, 2005
	Director: Sentaro Takimoto	Reappointed on June 14, 2006
Reference No : A-729829	*Underline indicates cancellation	

		Registered on June 27, 2006
Directo	or: Sentaro Takimoto	Reappointed on June 19,
		2007
		Registered on July 2, 2007
Directo	or: Sentaro Takimoto	Reappointed on June 17,
		2008
		Registered on June 30, 2008
Directo	or: Sentaro Takimoto	Reappointed on June 16,
		2009
		Registered on June 29, 2009
		Resigned on June 17, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
Directo	or: Shigeyuki Suzuki	Appointed on June 14, 2005
		Registered on June 23, 2005
Directo	or: Shigeyuki Suzuki	Reappointed on June 14,
		2006
		Registered on June 27, 2006
Directo	or: Shigeyuki Suzuki	Reappointed on June 19,
		2007
		Registered on July 2, 2007
Diwest	or: Shigeyuki Suzuki	Reappointed on June 17,
Directi	or singeyüki süzüki	2008
		Registered on June 30, 2008
		Resigned on June 16, 2009
		Registered on June 29, 2009
Directo	or: Keizo Takeuchi	Appointed on June 14, 2006
		Registered on June 27, 2006
Directo	or: Keizo Takeuchi	Reappointed on June 19,
		2007
		Registered on July 2, 2007
		I

T	1
<u>Director: Keizo Takeuchi</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
	Reappointed on June 16,
Director: Keizo Takeuchi	2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
	Resigned on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
<u>Director: Kazuo Hironaka</u>	Appointed on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
<u>Director: Kazuo Hironaka</u>	Reappointed on June 19,
	2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
<u>Director: Kazuo Hironaka</u>	Reappointed on June 17,
	2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
<u>Director: Kazuo Hironaka</u>	Reappointed on June 16,
	2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
	Resigned on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
Director: Yoshinori Awano	Appointed on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
Director: Yoshinori Awano	Reappointed on June 19,
	2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
Director: Yoshinori Awano	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
	Resigned on June 16, 2009
	<u> </u>

	Registered on June 29, 2009
Director: Kengo Himeno	Appointed on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
<u>Director: Kengo Himeno</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
	Resigned on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
<u>Director: Hiroyuki Komiya</u>	Appointed on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
<u>Director: Hiroyuki Komiya</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
<u>Director: Hiroyuki Komiya</u>	Reappointed on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
Director: Hiroyuki Komiya	Reappointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
Director: Hiroyuki Komiya	Reappointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
	Resigned on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Tomoaki Kondo	Appointed on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
Director: Tomoaki Kondo	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008

<u>Director: Tomoaki Kondo</u>	Reappointed on June 16,
	Registered on June 29, 2009
<u>Director: Tomoaki Kondo</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
	Resigned on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Appointed on June 17, 2008
	Registered on June 30, 2008
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Hideo Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015

	Resigned on June 14, 2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
Director: Norikazu Takagi	Appointed on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
Director: Norikazu Takagi	Reappointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
Director: Norikazu Takagi	Reappointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
Director: Norikazu Takagi	Reappointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Norikazu Takagi	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
<u>Director: Norikazu Takagi</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Norikazu Takagi</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
	Resigned on June 14, 2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
Director: Takashi Ogawa	Appointed on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
Director: Takashi Ogawa	Reappointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
	Resigned on June 16, 2011

	Registered on June 30, 2011
Director: Toshio Hojo	Appointed on June 16, 2009
	Registered on June 29, 2009
<u>Director: Toshio Hojo</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
Director: Toshio Hojo	Reappointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
	Resigned on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Ryuichi Sugiura	Appointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
Director: Ryuichi Sugiura	Reappointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
Director: Ryuichi Sugiura	Reappointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Ryuichi Sugiura	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
	Resigned on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
Director: Haruya Maruyama	Appointed on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
<u>Director: Haruya Maruyama</u>	Reappointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011

Director: Haruya Maruyama Director: Haruya Maruyama Reappointed on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012 Reappointed on June 12, 2013 Resigned on June 19, 2013 Resigned on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Reappointed on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012 Director: Keiichi Ogiwara Appointed on June 17, 2010 Director: Keiichi Ogiwara Appointed on June 17, 2010 Reappointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 25, 2012 Registered on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 18, 2012 Registered on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 19, 2014 Registered on June 20, 2010 Registered on J
Director: Haruya Maruyama Reappointed on June 12, 2013 Registered on June 19, 2013 Resigned on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Haruya Maruyama 2013 Registered on June 19, 2013 Resigned on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Registered on June 19, 2013 Resigned on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Resigned on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Registered on June 30, 2014 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Appointed on June 17, 2010 Registered on June 22, 2010 Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Registered on June 22, 2010 Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Tetsuji Nakatsugawa Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Registered on June 30, 2011 Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Resigned on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Keiichi Ogiwara Appointed on June 17, 2010
Registered on June 22, 2010
Director: Keiichi Ogiwara Reappointed on June 16,
2011
Registered on June 30, 2011
<u>Director: Keiichi Ogiwara</u> Reappointed on June 13,
2012
Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Keiichi Ogiwara Reappointed on June 12,
2013
Registered on June 19, 2013
<u>Director: Keiichi Ogiwara</u> Reappointed on June 11,
2014
Registered on June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Keiichi Ogiwara</u> Reappointed on June 11,

	2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
	Resigned on June 14, 2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
<u>Director: Yuji Watanabe</u>	Appointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
<u>Director: Yuji Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
<u>Director: Yuji Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
<u>Director: Yuji Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Yuji Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
	Resigned on June 14, 2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
Director: Tetsuo Kondo	Appointed on June 16, 2011
	Registered on June 30, 2011
<u>Director: Tetsuo Kondo</u>	Reappointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
<u>Director: Tetsuo Kondo</u>	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
	Resigned on June 11, 2014

	Registered on June 30, 2014
Director: Takashi Suzuki	Appointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
Director: Takashi Suzuki	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
Director: Takashi Suzuki	Reappointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Takashi Suzuki</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
<u>Director: Takashi Suzuki</u>	Reappointed on June 14, 2016
Director: Takashi Suzuki	Registered on June 27, 2016
Director Taxasin Suzuki	Reappointed on June 9, 2017
	Registered on June 28, 2017
	Resigned on June 11, 2018
	Registered on June 20, 2018
Director: Katsuo Takahara	Appointed on June 13, 2012
	Registered on June 25, 2012
<u>Director: Katsuo Takahara</u>	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
	Registered on June 19, 2013
Director: Katsuo Takahara	Resappointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Resigned on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015

Direc	etor: Nobuhisa Asai	Appointed on June 13, 2012
		Registered on June 25, 2012
<u>Direc</u>	ctor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 12, 2013
		Registered on June 19, 2013
Direc	ctor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 11, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
Direc	etor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
		Registered on June 22, 2015
Direc	ctor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 14, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
<u>Direc</u>	etor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
Direc	etor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
Direc	ctor: Nobuhisa Asai	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
		Registered on June 21, 2019
Direc	etor: Shinji Maki	Appointed on June 12, 2013
		Registered on June 19, 2013
Direc	ctor: Shinji Maki	Reappointed on June 11, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
Direc	etor: Shinji Maki	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
		Registered on June 22, 2015
Direc	ctor: Shinji Maki	Reappointed on June 14,

	2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
<u>Director: Shinji Maki</u>	Reappointed on June 9, 2017
	Registered on June 28, 2017
	Resigned on June 11, 2018
	Registered on June 20, 2018
Director: Mikiya Ishihara	Appointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Resigned on June 11, 2015 Registered on June 22, 2015 Appointed on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014
	Registered on June 22, 2015
Director: Toshiyuki Kato	Appointed on June 11, 2014
	Registered on June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Toshiyuki Kato</u>	Reappointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
	Resigned on June 14, 2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
Director: Kazuyoshi Minato	Appointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
	Resigned on June 14, 2016
	Registered on June 27, 2016
Director: Yoshikazu Takahashi	Appointed on June 11, 2015
	Registered on June 22, 2015
Director: Yoshikazu Takahashi	Reappointed on June 14,
	Registered on June 27, 2016
<u> </u>	

	<u>Director: Yoshikazu Takahashi</u>	Reappointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
		Resigned on March 16, 2018
		Registered on March 22, 2018
	Director: Yukihiro Kuwahara	Appointed on June 14, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
	Director: Yukihiro Kuwahara	Reappointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
		Resigned on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
	Director: Mikiya Ishihara	Appointed on June 14, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
		Resigned on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
	Director: Bunichi Kondo	Appointed on June 14, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
	<u>Director: Bunichi Kondo</u>	Reappointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
	Director: Bunichi Kondo	Reappointed on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
		Resigned on March 31, 2019
		Registered on April 1, 2019
	Director: Yoshihiko Ito	Appointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
L	1	

	Director: Yoshihiko Ito	Reappointed on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
		Resigned on October 1, 2018
		Registered on October 10, 2018
	Director: Hitoshi Ono	Appointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
	Director: Hitoshi Ono	Reappointed on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
	Director: Hitoshi Ono	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
		Registered on June 21, 2019
	Director: Motoji Kawaguchi	Appointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
	Director: Motoji Kawaguchi	Reappointed on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
	Director: Motoji Kawaguchi	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
		Registered on June 21, 2019
	Director: Naohiro Yoshida	Appointed on June 9, 2017
		Registered on June 28, 2017
		Resigned on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
	Director: Yoshinori Shirai	Appointed on June 11, 2018
		Registered on June 20, 2018
	Director: Yoshinori Shirai	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
		Registered on June 21, 2019
Reference No.: A-729829	*Underline indicates cancellation.	

	Resigned on September 30,
	2019
	Registered on October 1,
	2019
Director: Kazuo Imai	Appointed on June 11, 2018
	Registered on June 20, 2018
Director: Kazuo Imai	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
	Registered on June 21, 2019
	Resigned on September 30,
	2019
	Registered on October 1,
	2019
Director: Yukihiro Shinohara	Appointed on June 11, 2018
	Registered on June 20, 2018
	Resigned on June 7, 2019
	Registered on June 21, 2019
Director: Yuji Watanabe	Appointed on June 11, 2018
	Registered on June 20, 2018
	Resigned on March 31, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Director: Hiromi Okugawa	Appointed on October 1,
	2018
	Registered on October 10,
Divortor: Himami Olyanga	2018
Director: Hiromi Okugawa	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
	Registered on June 21, 2019
Director: Seiji Maeda	Appointed on June 7, 2019
	Registered on June 21, 2019
Director: Yasuhiko Sano	Appointed on October 1,
	2019

	Registered on October 1, 2019
Director: Hiroyuki Sakuma	Appointed on October 1, 2019
	Registered on October 1, 2019
Representative Director: Katsuaki Fukui Address: 8-6, Aza Nigoriike, Oaza Morioka, Higashiura-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi	Appointed on June 17, 2004
Representative Director: Katsuaki Fukui Address: 8-6, Aza Nigoriike, Oaza Morioka,	Reappointed on June 14, 2006
Higashiura-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi	Registered on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
Representative Director: Keizo Takeuchi Address: 87, Takaramachi, Okkawa, Handa,	Appointed on June 19, 2007
Aichi	Registered on July 2, 2007
Representative Director: Keizo Takeuchi Address: 87, Takaramachi, Okkawa, Handa,	Reappointed on June 17, 2008
<u>Aichi</u>	Registered on June 30, 2008
Representative Director: Keizo Takeuchi Address: 87, Takaramachi, Okkawa, Handa,	Reappointed on June 16, 2009
<u>Aichi</u>	Registered on June 29, 2009
	Resigned on June 17, 2010
	Registered on June 22, 2010
Representative Director: Ryuichi Sugiura Address: 2-2210, Kifune, Meito-ku, Nagoya,	Appointed on June 17, 2010
<u>Aichi</u>	Registered on June 22, 2010

Representative Director: Ryuichi Sugiura Address: 2-2210, Kifune, Meito-ku, Nagoya, Aichi	Reappointed on June 16, 2011 Registered on June 30, 2011
Representative Director: Ryuichi Sugiura Address: 2-2210, Kifune, Meito-ku, Nagoya, Aichi	Reappointed on June 13, 2012 Registered on June 25, 2012
Representative Director: Ryuichi Sugiura Address: 2-2210, Kifune, Meito-ku, Nagoya, Aichi	Reappointed on June 12, 2013 Registered on June 19, 2013
	Resigned on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014
Representative Director: Shinji Maki Address: 6-128, Hiiragiyama-cho, Oobu, Aichi	Appointed on June 11, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014
Representative Director: Shinji Maki Address: 6-128, Hiiragiyama-cho, Oobu, Aichi	Reappointed on June 11, 2015 Registered on June 22, 2015
Representative Director: Shinji Maki Address: 6-128, Hiiragiyama-cho, Oobu, Aichi	Reappointed on June 14, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016
Representative Director: Shinji Maki Address: 6-128, Hiiragiyama-cho, Oobu, Aichi	Reappointed on June 9, 2017 Registered on June 28, 2017
	Resigned on June 11, 2018 Registered on June 20, 2018

Representative Director: Yoshihiko Ito Address: 48-2, Shimizugaoka,	Appointed on June 11, 2018
Yatomi-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi	Registered on June 20, 2018
	Resigned on October 1, 2018
	Registered on October 10, 2018
Representative Director: Hiromi Okugawa	Appointed on October 1, 2018
Address: 1-37-39, Noyoridai, Toyohashi, Aichi	Registered on October 10, 2018
Representative Director: Hiromi Okugawa	Reappointed on June 7, 2019
Address: 1-37-39, Noyoridai, Toyohashi, Aichi	Registered on June 21, 2019
Corporate Auditor: Toshikatsu Tsutsui	Reappointed on June 17, 2004
	Resigned on June 14, 2005
	Registered on June 23, 2005
Corporate Auditor: Koji Goto	Appointed on June 14, 2005
	Registered on June 23, 2005
	Resigned on June 14, 2006
	Registered on June 27, 2006
Corporate Auditor: Hitoshi Sakurai	Appointed on June 14, 2005
	Registered on June 23, 2005
	Resigned on June 19, 2007
	Registered on July 2, 2007
Corporate Auditor: Hiroshi Matsuoka	Appointed on June 14, 2006

2006 007 007 2007
2007
2007
007
009
2009
2007
007
011
2011
2009
2009
e 16,
2011
015
2015
2011
2011
012
2012
2012
2012
e 11,

		Registered on June 22, 2015	
		D ' 1 1 11 2010	
		Resigned on June 11, 2018	
		Registered on June 20, 2018	
	Corporate Auditor: Hiroyuki	Appointed on June 11, 2018	
	Arayashiki	Registered on June 20, 2018	
	Corporate Auditor: Yoshinori Shirai	Appointed on October 1, 2019	
		Registered on October 1, 2019	
Absorption Merger	The Company absorbed and merged w	vith Asahi Manufacturing Co.,	
	Ltd. (5-120, Toshin-cho, Kariya, Aichi)	on October 1, 2019.	
	Registered	on October 1, 2019	
Matter Relating to	Company with the Board of Directors		
Status as Company	Registered on May 22, 2006 pursuant to		
with Board of	the provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87		
Directors	of 2005		
Matter Relating to	Company with Corporate Auditors		
Status as Company	Registered on May 22, 2006 pursuant to		
with Corporate	the provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87		
Auditors	of 2005		
Matters Relating to	Under the provision of Appendix 3 of the Ministry of Justice		
Registration Record	Ordinance No. 15 of 1989, the registration record of the Comp		
	any was:		
	Transferred on August 30, 2004		
	The head office was relocated to 390	, Umeda, Kosai, Shizuoka on	
	October 1, 2019.		
	Registered on October 11, 2019		
	Closed on C	October 11, 2019	

I hereby certify that this is a complete record of all entries listed in the register.

(Jurisdiction of Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 16, 2019

Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau Kariya Branch

Registrar: Koichi Kaneko (seal)

Reference No.: A-729829 *Underline indicates cancellation.

閉鎖事項全部証明書

埼玉県加須市下高柳字沼頭311番地 株式会社デンソーワイパシステムズ

会社法人等番号	0 3 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 3 2 6 3 2	
商号	日本ワイパブレード株式会社	
	株式会社デンソーワイパシステムズ	令和 1年10月 1日変更
		令和 1年10月 1日登記
本 店	埼玉県加須市大字下高柳字沼頭311番地	
	埼玉県加須市下高柳字沼頭311番地	平成22年 3月23日変更
		平成22年 3月30日修正
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成18年 6月14日変更
		平成18年 6月27日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和40年3月25日	
目的	1. ワイパアーム・ブレードの製造販売 2. 前号に附帯する一切の業務	
	1. ワイパアーム・ブレードの製造・販売 2. 前号に関する部品および用品類の製造・販 3. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の業務 平成18年 6月14日変更	
	1. ワイパーシステムおよびウォッシャーシス 2. 前号に関する部品および用品類の設計・製 3. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の業務 令和 1年10月 1日変更	设造・販売
発行可能株式総数	3 6 万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 4 万 4 0 0 0 株	

株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式に	ついては、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月22日登記
		令和 1年10月 1日廃止	令和 1年10月 1日登記
資本金の額	金4億5000	万円 ·	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の発行す会の承認を要す	る全部の株式について、譲渡によ る。 平成19年 4月20日設定	
役員に関する事項	取締役	福井勝昭	平成16年 6月17日重任
	取締役	福 井 勝 昭	平成18年 6月14日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記 平成19年 6月19日退任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	長良敏夫	平成16年 6月17日重任
			平成17年 6月14日辞任
	取締役	<u>犬 飼 卓 生</u>	平成17年 6月23日登記 平成16年 6月17日重任
			平成18年 6月14日退任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
	取締役	田 部 井 勝 治	平成16年 6月17日重任
	取締役	田部井勝治	平成18年 6月14日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT** 2/21

		平成19年 6月19日退任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役	御法川齊	平成16年 6月17日重任
取締役	御法川齊	平成18年 6月14日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
		平成19年 6月19日退任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役	遠 井 勇	平成16年 6月17日重任
		平成17年 6月14日辞任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
取締役	櫻 井 等	平成16年 6月17日重任
		平成17年 6月14日辞任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
取締役	杉 浦 勝	平成16年 6月17日重任
		平成17年 6月14日辞任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
取締役	高 林 誠	平成16年 6月17日重任
取締役	高 林 誠	平成18年 6月14日重任
<u> </u>	<u>19 71 만</u>	平成18年 0月14日重任 平成18年 6月27日登記
取締役	髙 林 誠	平成19年 6月19日重任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記

取締役	髙 林 誠	平成20年 6月17日重任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
		平成21年 6月16日退任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
取締役	一色征五	平成16年 6月17日就任
取締役	一 色 征 五	平成18年 6月14日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
取締役	一色征五	平成19年 6月19日重任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役	一 色 征 五	平成20年 6月17日重任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役	一 色 征 五	平成21年 6月16日重任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
		平成22年 6月17日退任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	森 春 樹	平成16年 6月17日就任
取締役	森 春 樹	平成18年 6月14日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
		平成19年 6月19日退任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役	渡 辺 敏	平成17年 6月14日就任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
		平成18年 6月14日退任
		平成18年 6月27日登記

	Ha 9字 4几	* II	五子1.7左 〈日· / 日本〉
	取締役	前川道信	平成17年 6月14日就任
			平成17年 6月23日登記
	取締役	前川道信	平成18年 6月14日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
			平成19年 6月19日退任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	瀧 本 仙 太 郎	平成17年 6月14日就任
			平成17年 6月23日登記
	取締役	瀧 本 仙 太 郎	平成18年 6月14日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
	取締役	瀧 本 仙 太 郎	平成19年 6月19日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	瀧本仙太郎	平成20年 6月17日重任
			平成20年 6月30日登記
	取締役	瀧 本 仙 太 郎	平成21年 6月16日重任
			平成21年 6月29日登記
			平成22年 6月17日退任
			平成22年 6月22日登記
	取締役	鈴 木 成 幸	平成17年 6月14日就任
			平成17年 6月23日登記
	取締役	鈴 木 成 幸	平成18年 6月14日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
	取締役	鈴 木 成 幸	平成19年 6月19日重任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	鈴 木 成 幸	平成20年 6月17日重任
			平成20年 6月30日登記
1			J

		平成21年 6月16日退任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
取締役	竹 内 桂 三	平成18年 6月14日就任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
取締役	竹 内 桂 三	平成19年 6月19日重任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役	竹 内 桂 三	平成20年 6月17日重任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役	竹 内 桂 三	平成21年 6月16日重任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
		平成22年 6月17日退任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	広 中 和 雄	平成18年 6月14日就任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
取締役	広 中 和 雄	平成19年 6月19日重任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役	広 中 和 雄	平成20年 6月17日重任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役	広 中 和 雄	平成21年 6月16日重任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
		平成22年 6月17日退任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	栗 野 好 則	平成18年 6月14日就任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
取締役	粟 野 好 則	平成19年 6月19日重任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **6**/21 **PATENT**

取締役 栗野 好 則 平成20年 6月17日重信 平成21年 6月16日退信 平成21年 6月29日登記 取締役 姫野 賢 吾 取締役 姫野 賢 吾 平成19年 6月19日就行 平成20年 6月17日重信 平成21年 6月16日退信 平成21年 6月16日退信 平成21年 6月19日就行 平成21年 6月19日就行 平成19年 6月19日就行 平成19年 6月19日就行 平成19年 6月17日重信 平成20年 6月17日重信
平成21年 6月16日退行 平成21年 6月29日登記 取締役
取締役 姫野賢吾 平成19年 6月19日就行 取締役 姫野賢吾 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月16日退任 平成21年 6月16日退任 平成21年 6月29日登記 平成21年 6月19日就任 平成19年 6月19日就任 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成19年 7月 2日登記 取締役 小宮博之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 姫 野 賢 吾 平成19年 6月19日就代 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記 平成21年 6月16日退任 平成21年 6月29日登記 平成21年 6月29日登記 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成19年 7月 2日登記 取締役 小 宮 博 之 平成19年 6月17日重任 平成19年 7月 2日登記 取締役 小 宮 博 之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 姫 野 賢 吾 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記 平成21年 6月16日退任 平成21年 6月29日登記 平成21年 6月29日登記 取締役 小 宮 博 之 平成19年 6月19日就任 取締役 小 宮 博 之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 姫野賢吾 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記 平成21年 6月16日退任 平成21年 6月29日登記 平成19年 6月19日就任 平成19年 7月 2日登記 取締役 小宮博之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 小宮博之 取締役 小宮博之 平成19年 6月19日就行 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 小宮博之 平成21年 6月16日退行 取締役 小宮博之 平成19年 6月19日就行 平成19年 7月 2日登記 取締役 小宮博之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 小宮博之 平成19年 6月19日就行 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 小宮博之 平成19年 6月19日就任 取締役 小宮博之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
平成19年 7月 2日登記 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役 小宮博之 平成20年 6月17日重任 平成20年 6月30日登記
平成20年 6月30日登記
野熔织 J
<u>取締役</u> <u>小 宮 博 之</u>
平成21年 6月29日登記
<u>取締役</u> <u>小 宮 博 之</u> 平成22年 6月17日重任
平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役 小宮博之 平成23年 6月16日重任
平成23年 6月30日登記
平成24年 6月13日退任
平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役 近藤友明 平成19年 6月19日就任
平成19年 7月 2日登記
取締役 近藤友明 平成20年 6月17日重任

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **アATENT** 7/21

取締役	近藤友明	平成21年 6月16日重任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
取締役	近藤友明	平成22年 6月17日重任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
		平成23年 6月16日退任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
取締役	渡邊秀雄	平成20年 6月17日就任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
取締役	渡 邊 秀 雄	平成21年 6月16日重任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
取締役	渡 邊 秀 雄	平成22年 6月17日重任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	渡 邊 秀 雄	平成23年 6月16日重任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
取締役	渡邊秀雄	平成24年 6月13日重任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	渡 邊 秀 雄	平成25年 6月12日重任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
取締役	渡邊秀雄	平成26年 6月11日重任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	渡邊秀雄	平成27年 6月11日重任
		平成27年 6月22日登記
		平成28年 6月14日退任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
取締役	高 木 憲 和	平成21年 6月16日就任
		平成21年 6月29日登記
 ·		

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **8**/21 **PÅTENT**

	TI 60 AB	The sales are	
	取締役	高 木 憲 和	平成22年 6月17日重任
			平成22年 6月22日登記
	取締役	髙 木 憲 和	平成23年 6月16日重任
			平成23年 6月30日登記
	取締役	髙 木 憲 和	平成24年 6月13日重任
			平成24年 6月25日登記
	取締役	髙木憲和	平成25年 6月12日重任
			平成25年 6月19日登記
	取締役	髙 木 憲 和	平成26年 6月11日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	髙 木 憲 和	平成27年 6月11日重任
			平成27年 6月22日登記
			平成28年 6月14日退任
			平成28年 6月27日登記
	取締役	小 川 隆	平成21年 6月16日就任
			平成21年 6月29日登記
	取締役	小 川 隆	平成22年 6月17日重任
			平成22年 6月22日登記
			平成23年 6月16日退任
·			平成23年 6月30日登記
	取締役	北條俊夫	平成21年 6月16日就任
			平成21年 6月29日登記
	取締役	北條俊夫	平成22年 6月17日重任
			平成22年 6月22日登記
	取締役	北條俊夫	平成23年 6月16日重任
			平成23年 6月30日登記

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **9**/21 **PÅTENT**

		平成24年 6月13日退任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	杉 浦 隆 一	平成22年 6月17日就任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	杉浦隆一	平成23年 6月16日重任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
取締役	杉 浦 隆 一	平成24年 6月13日重任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	杉浦隆一	平成25年 6月12日重任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
		平成26年 6月11日退任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	丸 山 晴 也	平成22年 6月17日就任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	丸 山 晴 也	平成23年 6月16日重任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
取締役	丸 山 晴 也	平成24年 6月13日重任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	丸 山 晴 也	平成25年 6月12日重任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
		平成26年 6月11日退任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	中 津 川 哲 二	平成22年 6月17日就任
		平成22年 6月22日登記
取締役	中 津 川 哲 二	平成23年 6月16日重任
		平成23年 6月30日登記

整理番号 7729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す 10/21 **PATENT**

			平成24年 6月13日退任
			平成24年 6月25日登記
	取締役	荻 原 啓 一	平成22年 6月17日就任
			平成22年 6月22日登記
	取締役	荻 原 啓 一	平成23年 6月16日重任
			平成23年 6月30日登記
	取締役	荻 原 啓 一	平成24年 6月13日重任
			平成24年 6月25日登記
	取締役	荻 原 啓 一	平成25年 6月12日重任
			平成25年 6月19日登記
	取締役	荻 原 啓 一	平成26年 6月11日重任
-			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	荻 原 啓 一	平成27年 6月11日重任
			平成27年 6月22日登記
			平成28年 6月14日退任
			平成28年 6月27日登記
	取締役	渡 部 裕 治	平成23年 6月16日就任
			平成23年 6月30日登記
	取締役	渡 部 裕 治	平成24年 6月13日重任
			平成24年 6月25日登記
	取締役	渡 部 裕 治	平成25年 6月12日重任
			平成25年 6月19日登記
	取締役	渡 部 裕 治	平成26年 6月11日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	渡 部 裕 治	平成27年 6月11日重任
			平成27年 6月22日登記

整理番号 7729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT 11/21

		平成28年 6月14日退任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
取締役	近藤哲生	平成23年 6月16日就任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
取締役	近藤哲生	平成24年 6月13日重任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	近藤哲生	平成25年 6月12日重任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
		平成26年 6月11日退任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	鈴 木 隆	平成24年 6月13日就任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	鈴 木 隆	平成25年 6月12日重任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
取締役	鈴 木 隆	平成26年 6月11日重任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	<u>鈴 木 隆</u>	平成27年 6月11日重任
		平成27年 6月22日登記
取締役	<u>鈴 木 隆</u>	平成28年 6月14日重任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
取締役	鈴 木 隆	平成29年 6月 9日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
		平成30年 6月11日退任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
取締役	高原勝男	平成24年 6月13日就任
		平成24年 6月25日登記

整理番号 7729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT 12/21

 取締役	高 原 勝 男	平成25年 6月12日重任
	<u> </u>	平成25年 6月19日登記
₩ _m øste An	- A M B	
取締役	高原勝男	平成26年 6月11日重任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
		平成27年 6月11日退任
		平成27年 6月22日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成24年 6月13日就任
		平成24年 6月25日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成25年 6月12日重任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成26年 6月11日重任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成27年 6月11日重任
		平成27年 6月22日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成28年 6月14日重任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成29年 6月 9日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	平成30年 6月11日重任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
取締役	浅 井 信 久	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
		令和 1年 6月21日登記
取締役	牧 晋 二	平成25年 6月12日就任
		平成25年 6月19日登記
取締役	<u>牧 晋 二</u>	平成26年 6月11日重任
		平成26年 6月30日登記

整理番号 7729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT 13/21

	取締役	牧 晋 二	平成27年	6月11日重任
			平成 2 7 年	6月22日登記
	取締役	牧 晋 二	平成28年	6月14日重任
			平成28年	 6月27日登記
	取締役	牧 晋 二	平成29年	6月 9日重任
			平成29年	6月28日登記
			平成30年	6月11日退任
			平成30年	6月20日登記
	取締役	石 原 幹 也	平成26年	6月11日就任
			平成26年	6月30日登記
			平成27年	6月11日退任
			平成27年	6月22日登記
	取締役	加藤俊行	平成26年	6月11日就任
:			平成26年	6月30日登記
	取締役	加藤俊行	平成27年	6月11日重任
			平成27年	6月22日登記
			平成28年	6月14日退任
			平成28年	6月27日登記
	取締役	湊 一 義	平成27年	6月11日就任
			平成27年	6月22日登記
			平成28年	6月14日退任
			平成28年	6月27日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 良 和	平成27年	6月11日就任
			平成27年	6月22日登記
	取締役	髙橋良和	平成28年	6月14日重任
			平成28年	6月27日登記

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **PATENT** 1 4 / 2 1

取締役	髙 橋 良 和	平成29年 6月 9日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
		平成30年 3月16日辞任
		平成30年 3月22日登記
取締役	桑原幸弘	平成28年 6月14日就任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
取締役	桑原幸弘	平成29年 6月 9日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
		平成30年 6月11日退任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
取締役	石 原 幹 也	平成28年 6月14日就任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
		平成29年 6月 9日退任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
取締役	近藤文一	平成28年 6月14日就任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
取締役	近藤文一	平成29年 6月 9日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
取締役	近藤文一	平成30年 6月11日重任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
取締役	伊藤喜彦	平成29年 6月 9日就任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
取締役	伊藤喜彦	平成30年 6月11日重任
		平成30年 6月20日登記

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **PATENT** 1 5 / 2 1

			平成30年10月 1日辞任
			平成30年10月10日登記
	取締役	大 野 仁 士	平成29年 6月 9日就任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
·	取締役	大 野 仁 士	平成30年 6月11日重任
			平成30年 6月20日登記
	取締役	大 野 仁 士	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
			令和 1年 6月21日登記
	取締役	河 口 元 司	平成29年 6月 9日就任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
	取締役	河口元司	平成30年 6月11日重任
			平成30年 6月20日登記
	取締役	河 口 元 司	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
			令和 1年 6月21日登記
	取締役	吉 田 直 広	平成29年 6月 9日就任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
			平成30年 6月11日退任
			平成30年 6月20日登記
	取締役	白 井 良 典	平成30年 6月11日就任
			平成30年 6月20日登記
	取締役	白 井 良 典	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
			令和 1年 6月21日登記
			令和 1年 9月30日辞任
			令和 1年10月 1日登記
1	取締役	今 井 和 男	平成30年 6月11日就任
			平成30年 6月20日登記

整理番号 ア729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **PATENT** 1 6 / 2 1

取締役	今 井 和 男	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
		令和 1年 6月21日登記
		令和 1年 9月30日辞任
		令和 1年10月 1日登記
取締役	篠 原 幸 弘	平成30年 6月11日就任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
		令和 1年 6月 7日退任
		令和 1年 6月21日登記
取締役	渡 部 裕 治	平成30年 6月11日就任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
取締役	奥 川 浩 巳	平成30年10月 1日就任
		平成30年10月10日登記
取締役	奥 川 浩 巳	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
		令和 1年 6月21日登記
取締役	前 田 聖 司	令和 1年 6月 7日就任
		令和 1年 6月21日登記
取締役	佐 野 靖 彦	令和 1年10月 1日就任
取締役		令和 1年10月 1日就任
		令和 1年10月 1日登記
愛知県知多郡東	ラ浦町大字森岡字濁池8番地の6	平成16年 6月17日就任
	福井勝昭	
		平成18年 6月14日重任
	福井勝昭	平成18年 6月27日登記

整理番号 7729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す 17/21 **PATENT**

		
	平成19年	6月19日退任
	平成19年	7月 2日登記
愛知県半田市乙川高良町 8 7 番地 代表取締役 竹内 桂 三	平成19年	6月19日就任
	平成19年	7月 2日登記
愛知県半田市乙川高良町87番地 代表取締役 竹内 桂三	平成20年	6月17日重任
17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	平成20年	6月30日登記
愛知県半田市乙川高良町87番地代表取締役 竹内 桂 三	平成21年	6月16日重任
1人表权和仅 的 在 三	平成21年	6月29日登記
	平成22年	6月17日退任
	平成22年	6月22日登記
愛知県名古屋市名東区貴船二丁目 2 代表取締役 杉 浦 隆 一	210番地 平成22年	6月17日就任
1人农权和仅 19 佣 座	平成22年	6月22日登記
愛知県名古屋市名東区貴船二丁目 2 代表取締役 杉 浦 隆 一	210番地 平成23年	6月16日重任
<u> </u>	平成23年	6月30日登記
愛知県名古屋市名東区貴船二丁目 2 代表取締役 杉 浦 隆 一	210番地 平成24年	6月13日重任
1、人类以种位 杉 佣 隆 一	平成24年	6月25日登記
愛知県名古屋市名東区貴船二丁目 2	210番地 平成25年	6月12日重任
代表取締役 杉 浦 隆 一	平成25年	6月19日登記
	平成26年	6月11日退任
	平成26年	6月30日登記
愛知県大府市柊山町六丁目128番	地 平成26年	6月11日就任
代表取締役 牧 晋 二	平成26年	6月30日登記
愛知県大府市柊山町六丁目128番	地 平成27年	6月11日重任
代表取締役 牧 晋 二	平成27年	6月22日登記
愛知県大府市柊山町六丁目128番	平成28年	6月14日重任
代表取締役 牧 晋 二	平成28年	 6月27日登記

整理番号 7729829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PÂTENT 18/21

	愛知県大府市柊山町六丁目128番地 代表取締役 牧 晋 二	平成29年 6月 9日重任
		平成29年 6月28日登記
		平成30年 6月11日退任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
	名古屋市瑞穂区爾富町字清水ケ岡48番地の2 代表取締役 伊藤 喜 彦	平成30年 6月11日就任
		平成30年 6月20日登記
		平成30年10月 1日辞任
		平成30年10月10日登記
	愛知県豊橋市野依台一丁目37番地39 代表取締役 奥 川 浩 巳	平成30年10月 1日就任
	代表取締役 奥川浩巳	平成30年10月10日登記
	愛知県豊橋市野依台一丁目37番地39 代表取締役 奥川浩 巳	令和 1年 6月 7日重任
		令和 1年 6月21日登記
	監査役 筒 井 敏 勝	平成16年 6月17日重任
		平成17年 6月14日辞任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
	監査役 後 藤 弘 二	平成17年 6月14日就任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
		平成18年 6月14日辞任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
	監査役 桜 井 等	平成17年 6月14日就任
		平成17年 6月23日登記
		平成19年 6月19日辞任
		平成19年 7月 2日登記
	監査役 松 岡 寛	平成18年 6月14日就任
		平成18年 6月27日登記

			平成19年 6月19日辞任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
	監査役	森 春 樹	平成19年 6月19日就任
			平成19年 7月 2日登記
:			平成21年 6月16日辞任
	-		平成21年 6月29日登記
	監査役	田 中 俊 雄	平成19年 6月19日就行
			 平成19年 7月 2日登記
			平成23年 6月16日退任
			 平成 2 3 年 6 月 3 0 日登記
	監査役	栗 野 好 則	平成21年 6月16日就任
			 平成21年 6月29日登記
	監査役	栗野好則	平成23年 6月16日重日
			 平成 2 3 年 6 月 3 0 日登記
			平成27年 6月11日退日
			平成 2 7 年 6 月 2 2 日登記
	監査役	 松 岡 寛	平成23年 6月16日就任
			 平成 2 3 年 6 月 3 0 日登記
			平成24年 6月13日辞日
_			平成 2 4年 6月25日登記
	監査役	高 并 清 司	平成24年 6月13日就任
	<u> </u>	1-0 /1 tra 3	平成 2 4 年 6 月 2 5 日登記
	監査役	高井滑司	平成27年 6月11日重任
	<u>m.e.v.</u>	回 八 佰 叫	平成27年 6月11日里日 平成27年 6月22日登記
			平成30年 6月11日辞任
			平成30年 6月20日登記

埼玉県加須市下高柳字沼頭311番地 株式会社デンソーワイパシステムズ

	監査役 新屋敷	博 之	平成30年 6月11日就任
			平成30年 6月20日登記
	監査役 白 井 良	典	令和 1年10月 1日就任
			令和 1年10月 1日登記
吸収合併	令和1年10月1日愛知県刈谷市東新町五丁目120番地株式会社朝日製作所 を合併		
	2 1 21		令和 1年10月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月22日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月22日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則	第3項の規定によ	ŋ 平成16年 8月30日移記
	令和1年10月1日静岡県湖西市梅田390番地に本店移転 令和 1年10月11日登記		
			令和 1年10月11日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(さいたま地方法務局管轄)

令和 元年10月16日 名古屋法務局刈谷支局 登記官



整理番号 ア729829

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 21/21 **PATENT**

REEL: 051142 FRAME: 0084 **RECORDED: 11/27/2019**